COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH



| 12. PURCHASE NOTICE | | | |
|------------------------------|------------|------------------------|---|
| 13. REVOCATION or AMENDME | | | |
| 14. | | | : |
| 15. | | | |
| 16. | | | |
| Prepared by | | Copy issued by Date | _ |
| Grid Ref. | O.S. Sheet | Co. Accts. Receipt No. | ₩~ > % \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$ |
| | | | |

| DUBLIN COUN | NTY CO | PLANNING DEPARTMENT |
|---|---|---|
| | | PLANNING DEPARTMENT Block 2 |
| Telephone 724755 | | Irish Life Centre |
| Ext.: 262/264 | | Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1 |
| NOTIFICATION OF A | DECISION TO REFUSE | |
| | PERMISSION : ARE | KURAN |
| LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING | & DEVELOPMENT) AC | TS, 1963 & 1976 |
| LOCAL GOVENNMENT (LEMAN | | |
| То; | | No TA1223 |
| F. L. Bent, | Register Reference I | NU |
| | Planning Control No | 15873 |
| 25 Grosvenor Court, | | ad. 1.7.80 |
| Templeogue, | | |
| | | :d |
| Dublin 12. | 1. For the second se | |
| Dublin 12. Cavan Developments Limited. | | |
| APPLICANT | | |
| In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Act | ts the Dublin County Co | uncil, being the Planning Authority for the |
| In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Act County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/ | /80 dated . | 29th August, 1980 |
| County Health District of Dublin, did by order, Promotion | •••• | XRRCOXXXXX |
| decide to refuse: | PERMISSION | |
| Forhouse.at.113.Palmerstown.WoodClo | pdalkin, Co. Dubl | ip. |
| For | | |
| For | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| for the following reasons: | | |
| | | an area which was indicated |
| 1. The site of the proposed developmen as public open space on planning pp | nt is located in a | 634. The proposed development |
| as public open space on prantice of | ion 1 of that per | mission and de seriously |
| would materially contravene Condici injurious to the residential amenit | ties of the area. | |
| injurious to the residencial descention | | |
| a The proposal is unacceptable in the | at the proposed h | cuse will be located less that |
| t to unaccontable in the | at the krokenes . | |

2. The proposal is unacceptable in that from the site. 5 metres from the existing main sewer crossing the site.

\$S

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

29th August, 1980. Date

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Tala, Holbrook House, Holles Street, Dublin 2 and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.

| DUBLIN COUN | NTY COUNCIL |
|--|---|
| | PLANNING DEPARTMENT |
| Telephone 724755 | Block 2 Irish Life Centre |
| Ext.: 262/264 | Lower Abbey Street |
| NOTIFICATION OF A D | DECISION TO REFUSE: Dublin 1 |
| OUX REAL MARSHER FRANK AND STREAM IN | PERMISSION : XXXXXXXXX |
| LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & | VEL ODVENTY ACTS 1903 & 1879 |
| | |
| То; | |
| F. L. Bent, | Register Reference No TA1223 |
| | Planning Control No. 15873 |
| 25 Grosvenor Court, | Application Received 1.7.80 |
| Templeogue, | |
| | Additional Inf. Recd |
| Dublin 12. | |
| APPLICANT Cavan Developments Limited. | |
| | and the Blanning Authority for the |
| In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts | the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the dated 29th August, 1980 |
| County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/ A/1835/ | *** • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
| decide to refuse: | PERMISSION |
| house at 113 Palmerstown Wood, Clop | pdalkin, Co. Dublin |
| For | |
| | |
| for the following reasons: | |
| The site of the proposed development as public open space on planning pp would materially contravene Condition injurious to the residential amenit; | t is located in an area which was indicated plication S.A. 1634. The proposed development on 1 of that permission and be seriously ties of the area. |

2. The proposal is unacceptable in that the proposed house will be located less that 5 metres from the existing main sewer crossing the site.

instance.